3500 MICRO FURY - IMPERIAL

Z

3500 Series Micro Fury End Mill dominates in stainless steels, high temp alloys, and titanium.
Not Recommended for High Si Aluminum (>10%), Low Si Aluminum (<10%), Composites, Plastics, Brass & Copper, or Graphite.

SFM (ft/min)

Axial Depth

Radial Width
1/64”
13
3/64”
1/16”
33
e

FEEDS

SFM (ft/min)

Axial Depth

Radial Width
1/64”
13
3/64”
1/16”
33
g

SPEEDS

5
3
2

IPT (in/tooth)

Slotting

525
<(IxD)
full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Slotting
325
<(1xD)
full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Plunge/

Ramp
525

full
full

.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

355
full
full

.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Cast Iron
Rough/ Finish
525 525 525
<(xD) full <(2xD)
(.25-3)xD  (1-.25xD (.05-.08)xD
.00012 .00012 .00012
00022 00022  .00022
00023 .00033  .00023
00030  .00030  .00030
.00040  .00040  .00040
.00080  .00080  .00080
Stainless Steels
Rough/ Finish
350 500 500
<(xD) full <(xD)
(.25-3)xD  (1-.25xD (.05-.08)xD
.00012 .00012 .00012
00022 00022  .00022
.00023 .00023 .00023
00030  .00030  .00030
.00040  .00040  .00040
.00080  .00080  .00080

Slotting

100
<(1xD)
full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Slotting

90
<(1xD)
full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

90
full
full

.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Rough/ Finish
110 0 1
QD) full <Q0)
(530 (-5 (05-08xD
0002 0002 00012
0002 0002 0002
0003 0003 0003
00030 0030 00030
00040 00040 00040
00080 00080 .00080

Super Alloys (Nickel Based, Inconel)

Hardened Steels > 48 RC

P | St s

100 125 170 170

full <(2xD) full <(2xD)

full (.25-3)xD  (1-.25)xD (.05-.08)xD
.00010 .00012 .00012 .00012
.00020 .00022 .00022 .00022
.00021 .00023 .00023 .00023
.00025 .00030 .00030 .00030
.00035 .00040 .00040  .00040
.00050 .00080 .00080  .00080

Slotting

500
<(1xD)
full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Slotting
200
<(IxD)
full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Plunge/
Ramp

500

full

full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

200

full

full
.00010
.00020
.00021
.00025
.00035
.00050

Steels

Rough/
Profile

500
<(2xD)
(.25-.3)xD
.00012
.00022
.00023
.00030
.00040
.00080

Titanium

Rough/
Profile

240
<(2xD)
(.25-3)xD
.00012
00022
.00023
.00030
.00040
.00080

Finish

800 800
full <(2xD)

(1-.25xD  (.05-.08)xD

.00012 .00012
.00022 .00022
.00023 .00023
.00030 .00030
.00040 .00040
.00080 .00080

Finish

300 300
full <(2xD)

(1-.25)xD  (.05-.08)xD

.00012 .00012
.00022 .00022
.00023 .00023
.00030 .00030
.00040 .00040
.00080 .00080
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3900 MICRO FURY - METRIC

gma

“

3500 Series Micro Fury End Mill dominates in stainless steels, high temp alloys, and titanium.
Not Recommended for High Si Aluminum (>10%), Low Si Aluminum (<10%), Composites, Plastics, Brass & Copper, or Graphite.

SMM (m/min)
Axial Depth
Radial Width

0.5
1.0
15
2.0
25
3.0

FEEDS

SMM (m/min)
Axial Depth
Radial Width

0.5
1.0
15
20
25
3.0

g
3
2

SPEEDS

MMPT (mm/tooth)

Slotting

60
<(1xD)
full
.00254
.00508
.005334
.00635
.00889
01

Slotting
99
<(IxD)
full
.00254
.00508
.005334
.00635
.00889
0121

160
full
full
.00254
.00508
.005334
.00635
.00889
012

99
full
full
.00254
00508
.005334
.00635
.00889
01

Cast Iron
Rough/
Profile
160 160 160
<(2xD) full <(2xD)
(.25-3)xD  (1-.25xD (.05-.08)xD
.003048  .003048  .003048
.005588 005588  .005588
.005842 005842 .005842
.00762 .00762 .00762
.01016 .01016 .01016
.02032 .02032 .02032
Stainless Steels
L Finish
106 152 152
<(2xD) full <(2xD)
(.25-3)xD  (.1-.25xD (.05-.08)xD
003048 .003048  .003048
.005588  .005588  .005588
005842 .005842  .005842
.00762 .00762 .00762
.01016 .01016 .01016
.02032 .02032 .02032

Hardened Steels > 48 RC

Slotting 'ﬁgﬁﬂl Slotting

30 30 38 51 51 152
<(1xD) full <(2xD) full <(2xD) <(1xD)

full full (.25-3)xD  (1-.25xD (.05-.08)xD  full
.00254 .00254 .003048  .003048  .003048 .00254
.00508 .00508 .005588  .005588  .005588 .00508
005334 .005334  .005842  .005842  .005842  .005334
.00635 .00635 .00762 .00762 .00762 .00635
.00889 .00889 .01016 .01016 .01016 .00889

0127 0127 .02032 .02032 .02032 021

Rough/

Super Alloys (Nickel Based, Inconel)

Slotting Profile Finish Slotting
Vil Vil 3 51 51 60
<(IxD) full <(2xD) full <(2xD) <(1xD)
full full (.25-3)xD (1-.25)xD (.05-.08)xD  ful
.00254 00254 003048  .003048  .003048  .00254
.00508 .00508  .005588  .005588  .005588  .00508
005334 005334  .005842  .005842  .005842  .005334
.00635 .00635 .00762 .00762 .00762 .00635
.00889 .00889 .01016 .01016 .01016 .00889
0127 0127 .02032 .02032 .02032 0127

152
full
full
.00254
.00508
.005334
.00635
.00889
01

60
full
full
.00254
.00508
.005334
.00635
.00889
0121

Steels

Rough/
Profile

152
<(2xD)
(.25-.3)xD
.003048
.005588
.005842
.00762
01016
.02032

Titanium

Rough/
Profile

B3
<(2xD)
(.25-3)xD
.003048
.005588
.005842
.00762
01016
.02032

213 213
full <(2xD)
(1-.25)xD  (.05-.08)xD
.003048 003048
.005588 005588
.005842 005842
.00762 .00762
.01016 01016
.02032 02032

Finish
91 91
full < (D)
(1-.25)xD  (.05-.08)xD
.003048  .003048
.005588 005588
005842 .005842
.00762 .00762
.01016 .01016
.02032 .02032
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